FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative LaCombe to Engrossed House Bill No. 418 by Representative LaCombe

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 40:966(F)(7)," to "R.S. 40:966(F)(7) and (8),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 3, after "facilities" insert "and physicians"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 40:966(F)(7)" to "R.S. 40:966(F)(7) and (8)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, change "is" to "are"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 1, between lines 16 and 17 insert the following:
- "(7) Any physician who provides information on marijuana for therapeutic
- 12 <u>use within a bona fide doctor-patient relationship or who issues a recommendation</u>
- to a patient for marijuana for therapeutic use pursuant to R.S. 40:1046."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 17, change "(7)(a)" to "(8)(a)"